SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.23139/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2023 in APO No. 461/2015 17-01-2023 in WPO No. 1105/2004 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK KARNANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144039/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144040/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv. Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)