SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38644/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2024 in APOT No. 41/2024 19-02-2024 in WPO No. 1713/2022 19-02-2024 in GA No. 2/2024 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHAN JHAWAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.202254/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202255/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Istela Jameel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP (C) Dy. No.23139/2023.

Issue notice to the respondent.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)