SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20574/2023

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK KARNANI

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 23388-23390/2024 to be listed before R-Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23388-23390/2024 (XVI) (IA No.202254/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202255/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 23388-23390/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 14.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ