SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20573-20574/2023

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK KARNANI

Respondent(s)

Only SLP(C) No. 23388-23390/2024 to be listed before R-Court

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23388-23390/2024 (XVI)

IA No.202255/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 14-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23388-23390/2024

As sought, two days' time is granted to the sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

contd....

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for the sole respondent that thereafter the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

In light of the submission made by Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court after expiry of two days.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar